
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

September 19, 2024

MS. EDEN D. AUDAL
Propri€tress
OPFERN HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Audal,

Conforme:

a./r//r
MS. EDEN D. AT]DAL
Proprietress
OPFERN IIARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

cnY

IT sEP 2 5 m24

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY & DELMRY OF HARDWARE MATERIALS FOR THE
FABRICATION OF RISER PROPS. rn the arnount of One Hundrcd Forry-Two Thousand
Three Hundred Thht!-Six Pesos & 0/100 ( php 112,336.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

:"[ffi;.^*..
City Mayor

.>
c

L

sEP 2 5 2024

;: /n\ l-J tltrlL4

sEP 2 5 2024

-.-.
B

BYr

a o o oI
,l

out", z/c./zf



o
CITY

IJIIIIIEIEI

OF
Offace of

E

,(3a't-y-rvlay

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 23. 2024

MS. EDEN D. ATJDAL
Proprietor
OPTERN HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLTES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Audal.

Very truly yours,

lh-e]rl{:!eq Coltract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to OPFERN
HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES that delivery may 

-commence 
on the

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF HARDWARE MATERIALS FOR iHE I?ABRICATION OF
RISER PROPS , ellective immediarcly.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

ro.M.,n,o*
City Mayor

I acknowfedge receipt of rhis Notice on Z/zl/Zl
Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized S ignature , A.ta/lr'
d rt ant+2,,

RITY ory Pt_'8t tc
SAccf,s^ a-+

sEP 2 5 20a
sEP 2 5 202{

-4 SEP 2 5 2024

6h_*

t S
VARiGI

t6
;':l-,.. : ::j

o o a
]r



o
GITY OF

Offace of
N

'G-Grz-lLarz
q:-r r r

t
0

d
C

=

e

ContractNo. 2024-1260 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'l HlS AGRIIUMI.INT made this 2(hh day of September , 2024 bcrwcen M.. Estcr E.
H.mor, City Moyor, City of Sorsogon Philippincs ( hereinafter called the - Entity, ) ofthc onc part
and EDEN D. AUDAL Proprierress of OPFf,RN HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLIES ( hereinaier called the -Supplier' ) ofthe other pan:

WHFIRIIAS thc lintity invited Bids for cerrain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY &
Df,LIVERY OF HARDWARE MATERIALS FOR THE FABRICATION OF RISER
PROPS and has acccpted a tlid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and scrviccs in thc Ore
Hundred Fotty-Two Thousond Thrce llundred Thirty-Six Pesos & 0/100 ( php 112,336.00 )
Ozly (hcrcinaftcr callcd 'thc Contmcr Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refened to.

The following documens as required by the 2016 rcvised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Ageement, vZ.:

i. Philippine Bidding Documenrs (pBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechricalSpecifications;

lii Ceneral and Special Conditions ofcortract; andiv. Supplemenral or Bid Bulletins, ifany
9

L
ll

t

cm{

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder,s conforme thereto; and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the'-+ ------{rocuring Entity concemed in the pBDs Winrios bidder oqrees that

rGd fter

forthe sum of One Hundrcd ForOt-TN'o Thotlrond Th ree H urrdred
Pesos &. 0/100 ( Php t12,J36.00 ) Onl! or such ottet sums as may be

ed, OPFERN HARDWARE & CONSTRIJCTION SUPPLIES
.gTEFC t6 SUI'PLY & DELI\,ERY OF IIA R.D}YARE MA I ERIALS IoR TIIF-

L SECU RITY NIT

so 2 t ?o?4

sEP ? 5 2021

ti

FABRICATION OF RISER pROpS in accordance with his/her/its Bid

o o a

B

lrt

Winning- bidder's bid. including rhe Eligibility requiremenls, Technical and
trnanclal Proposals. and all ofter documents or sutements submined;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as atmexes, and all other documents suUmitted 1e_S,.,Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including 

"orr;"iio;;to the bid, ifany, resulring from the procuring Entity,s bid evaluati-on;

Performance Security;

2.

SEP ?5



a////4/'

4. The Citv Goverwnent of Sorsoqon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agrcement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and yearfirst above written.

Iu/
MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

RIUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this ,h\ day V,t
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personalty apprearcal-

NAMI]

OPFERN HARDWARE &
CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

EDEN D. AUDAL

Proptietress

for:

. 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,

'I AX IDIJN'IIFICAT1oN NUMI]ER

MA. ESTER E. I IAMoR

above wriftcn.

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknorledged to me that the ssme is riee and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of rwo (2) page (exclusive ofatrachrnents)
including^page on which this acknowledgement is uritror anJ signed by tirciartics herao on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their witncss , and seiled with my notarial seal.

948-889,852

lN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hercunto ser the day, lhe year and place

ATTY. AO ANIOGA
NOTARY blic

Rol, ..,.Arrv y..^4o\. az!?7r2o1l

Pr, rl; 6.1

,"1 ii _..
! ,' .Jl,

Notatrali.: 
'r,r,i r::,,,r:. :r .:l-:.j.Jti4

_ Yi.lld Umil Oecen.b.t 31.'ZO?q

Doc No.
Page No.

l)}
Book No.
Scries of


